

FOI Request Response information

FOI request reference:	2018/127
Date request received:	24/04/2018
Date request responded to:	22/05/2018
Category:	Incidents
Tags:	Staff, support, Manchester, attack, bomb, volunteer, stress, anxiety, depression, mental health, illness, counselling, sick leave,

Request Detail:

Please could you tell me the following:

1. The number of staff members who have needed extra support as a result Manchester bomb attack last May.
2. Same above but for voluntary roles.
3. The number staff members who have had to take time off work due to stress/anxiety/depression or any other mental illness as a result of the Manchester bomb attack on May 22, 2017.
4. The same above but for voluntary roles.
5. Could you please tell me the number of staff members who were in attendance and working on the night of the Manchester bomb attack on May 22, last year.
6. Same above but for voluntary roles.
7. Could you tell me the number of staff members who have since left their position at the workplace due to being affected emotionally or mentally by the Manchester bomb attack last May.
8. Same above but for voluntary roles.
9. Could you tell me how many staff members have been transferred to counselling since the Manchester bomb attack on May 22, last year.
10. Same above but for voluntary roles.

Response Detail:

The Trust is unable to respond to your FOI request as we do not collect information that details stress/anxiety/depression or any other mental illness to specific events.